

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition Nos.36378, 36414, 38295 of 2022 and
574 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.09.2025	<u>SRK, J</u> Learned Standing Counsel appearing on behalf of Government submits that learned Advocate-General is appearing in this matter and he needs to brief the learned Advocate-General. Delete from the caption 'for orders' and post on 08.10.2025. <u>SRK, J</u> Nsr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE